# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Realm Financial Solutions, Inc.		04/13/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Realm Business Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	3050 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 900	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76653720	ARGUS
Serial Number:	76653708	DYNA
Serial Number:	76653665	DYNA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900074735

Fax Number: (512)236-2002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-236-2073

Email: dscardino@jw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel R. Scardino

Address Line 1: 100 Congress Ave., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

Signature:	/Daniel R. Scardino/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. Scardino
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12909.4

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0592

390.00 70

06\$ HO

Date:	04/18/2007			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=RealmFinancialSolutionsAssign#page1.tif				
source=RealmFinancialSolutionsAssign#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0593

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of April 2007, between Realm Financial Solutions, Inc. a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 800 Galleria North Tower II, 13727 Noel Road, Dallas, Texas 75240 ("Assignor") and Realm Business Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 3050 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 900, Houston Texas 77056 ("Assignee").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively the "Marks") and the federal applications thereto (the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Applications, including all of its common law rights thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and Applications.

REALM FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

Andrew Webster

General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0594

# SCHEDULE A

MARK APPLICATION NO.

ARGUS 76/653,720 DYNA 76/653,708 DYNA 76/653,665

4661293v.1

**RECORDED: 04/18/2007**